RECEIVED

SEP 18 2015

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Scott L. Campbell, ISB No. 2251
Norman M. Semanko, ISB No. 4761
Matthew J. McGee, ISB No. 7979
MOFFATT, THOMAS, BARRETT, ROCK & FIELDS, CHARTERED
101 S. Capitol Blvd., 10th Floor
Post Office Box 829
Boise, Idaho 83701
Telephone (208) 345-2000
Facsimile (208) 385-5384
slc@moffatt.com
nms@moffatt.com
mjm@moffatt.com
16845.0025
16845.0026

 \hat{p}^{2} .

Attorneys for Sun Valley Company

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF WATER TO WATER RIGHTS HELD BY MEMBERS OF THE BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS ASSOCIATION DIVERTING FROM THE BIG WOOD RIVER

IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF WATER TO WATER RIGHTS HELD BY MEMBERS OF THE BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS ASSOCIATION DIVERTING FROM THE LITTLE WOOD RIVER

Docket No. CM-DC-2015-001

Docket No. CM-DC-2015-002

NOTICE VACATING 30(b)(6)
DEPOSITION OF BIG WOOD &
LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS
ASSOCIATION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the 30(b)(6) deposition of Big Wood & Little Wood Water Users Association that Sun Valley Company scheduled to commence on **Monday**, **September 21, 2015**, at **10:00 a.m.** is hereby VACATED.

DATED this _____ day of September, 2015.

Moffatt, Thomas, Barrett, Rock & Fields, Chartered

By

Matthew J. McGee – Of the Firm Attorneys for Sun Valley Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 16th day of September, 2015, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing **NOTICE VACATING 30(b)(6) DEPOSITION OF BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS ASSOCIATION** to all parties listed on the Combined Certificate of Service List posted on the Department's website at http://idwr.idaho.gov/legal-actions/delivery-call-actions/big-wood-river.html and http://idwr.idaho.gov/legal-actions/delivery-call-actions/little-wood-river.html updated the 10th day of September, 2015, by the following method:

moer, 2013, by the following method.	
×	Placing a copy of the document in the United States mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed.
	E-mailing only to parties who have consented to service by e-mail as indicated on the above-described Certificate of Service List; placing a copy of the document in the United States mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to parties who have not consented to service by

Department but have not consented to service by e-mail.

e-mail; and e-mailing to parties who provided e-mail addresses to the

Matthew J. McGee